

Misc DJ 652/25

GEETA SHARMA Vs. SHREE KUMAR SHARMA

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madan, Id counsel for applicant (VC).

It is submitted that connected matter is fixed for
13.10.2025.

Present matter be also taken on **13.10.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/28.07.2025