

Misc DJ 652/25

GEETA SHARMA Vs. SHREE KUMAR SHARMA

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madan, Id. counsel for applicant.

Ms. Anugya Shukla, Id proxy counsel for respondent.

Copy of application is supplied by the applicant.

Put up with connected matter on **16.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/15.12.2025